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10 (J)Lock the chair with the Folding Lock Handle.

7

8

9

(G)Put both of your feet on the footrest bar.

(H) To UNLOCK move the Folding Lock Handle to the UNLOCK position by pressing them down 
towards the ground.To UNLOCK move the Folding Lock Handle to the UNLOCK position by pressing 
them down towards the ground.

(I)To fold away, holding the backrest, gently pull the chair’s seat base toward the backrest, until both 
meet each other.

4

5

6

(B,C) Holding the backrest, gently push the chair’s seat base toward the ground, until both the front 
and back legs of the chair are FIRMLY TOUCHING THE GROUND.

(D,E) Lean back and push the footrest bar forwards and upwards at the same time until the chair 
reclines into your desired position. Move the Folding Lock Handle to the LOCK position to maintain a 
position.

(F) Gently ease yourself into the chair.

How to Use

1

2

3

Please read all instructions carefully before use and retain for future reference.

WARNING: The chair has moving parts, and therefore poses a risk of finger traps/pinch points. 
Always exercise caution especially when mounting and de-mounting the chair.

(A) Stand the chair upright on legs, with the pillow facing forward, and move the Folding Lock Handle 
to the UNLOCK position.
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5

Use due care and attention at all times with this product. Carelessness invites accidents. Do not use 
the Zero Gravity Chair on uneven ground.

Do not use the Zero Gravity Chair if any part is damaged.

3

Never attempt to modify Zero Gravity Chair in any way. Improper use may cause accident and injury.

This product is not a toy. Children and animals should be supervised at all times to ensure they do 
not play with the Zero Gravity Chair.

4

CAUTION: Take extra care when folding/unfolding the Zero Gravity Chair as there is a potential risk of 
finger trap/pinch points. Take extra care when locking/unlocking the Folding Lock Handle. It poses a 
risk of finger trap/pinch points.

Maintenance

1

2

3

Regularly clean the chair with a damp cloth to remove dirt and debris.

Check and tighten all screws and bolts periodically to ensure stability.

Store the chair in a dry place when not in use to prevent rust and damage.

4

5

Lubricate the moving parts with a suitable lubricant to ensure smooth operation.

Never attempt to modify Zero Gravity Chair in any way. Improper use may cause accident and injury.

Health & Saftey

1

2
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Legal

WARRANTY To register your product and find out if you qualify for a free extended 
warranty please go to www.vonhaus.com/warranty. Please retain a proof of purchase 

receipt or statement as proof of the purchase date. The warranty only applies if the 
product is used solely in the manner indicated in the warnings page of this manual, and 

all other instructions have been followed accurately. Any abuse of the product or the 
manner in which it is used will invalidate the warranty.

 RETURNS Returned goods will not be accepted unless re-packaged in its original 
packaging and accompanied by a relevant and completed returns form. This does not 

affect your statutory rights. No rights are given under this warranty to a person acquiring 
the appliance second-hand or for commercial or communal use.

COPYRIGHT All material in this instruction manual are copyrighted by DOMU Brands.Any 
unauthorised use may violate worldwide copyright, trademark, and other laws.

DISPOSAL INFORMATION Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local 
authority for recycling advice.

CUSTOMER SERVICE If you are having difficulty using this product and require support, 
please contact support@vonhaus.com
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Authorised Representative:
Authorised Representative service

77 Camden Street Lower
Dublin, D02 XE80, Ireland

THANK YOU
Thank you for purchasing your product/appliance. ould you 

require further assistance with your purchase,
you can contact us at

support@vonhaus.com
VonHaus is a registered trademark of DOMU Brands Ltd.

Made in China for DOMU Brands. M24 2RW.

3
Why is my Zero Gravity Chair not locking in place? Ensure that the locking mechanism is clean and 
free of debris. If the problem persists, the locking mechanism may need to be replaced.

Trouble Shooting

1
Why is my Zero Gravity Chair not reclining properly? Ensure that the locking mechanism is fully 
engaged and that there are no obstructions preventing the chair from reclining.

2
Why is my Zero Gravity Chair making a squeaking noise? Check for any loose screws or bolts and 
apply a lubricant to the moving parts if necessary.
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3
(A) Placez la chaise debout sur ses pieds, avec l’oreiller face à l’avant, et déplacez la poignée de 
verrouillage pliable en position DÉVERROUILLÉE.

Fr:  Comment utiliser

1 Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant utilisation et conserver pour référence future.

2
AVERTISSEMENT : La chaise a des pièces mobiles et présente donc un risque de pincement des 
doigts. Faites toujours preuve de prudence, surtout lors du montage et du démontage de la chaise.

4
(B,C)En tenant le dossier, poussez doucement la base du siège de la chaise vers le sol, jusqu’à ce 
que les pieds avant et arrière de la chaise TOUCHENT FERMEMENT LE SOL.

5
(D,E) Penchez-vous en arrière et poussez la barre repose-pieds vers l’avant et vers le haut en même 
temps jusqu’à ce que la chaise s’incline dans la position souhaitée. Déplacez la poignée de 
verrouillage pliable en position VERROUILLÉE pour maintenir la position.

6 (F) Asseyez-vous doucement dans la chaise.

7 (G)Placez vos deux pieds sur la barre repose-pieds.

8

(H) Pour DÉVERROUILLER, déplacez la poignée de verrouillage pliable en position DÉVERROUILLÉE 
en les appuyant vers le sol.Pour DÉVERROUILLER, déplacez la poignée de verrouillage pliable en 
position DÉVERROUILLÉE en les appuyant vers le sol.

9
(I)Pour plier, en tenant le dossier, tirez doucement la base du siège de la chaise vers le dossier,
jusqu’à ce que les deux se rejoignent.

10 (J)Verrouillez la chaise avec la poignée de verrouillage pliable.
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3
Rangez la chaise dans un endroit sec lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée pour éviter la rouille et les 
dommages.

Fr:  entretien

1 Nettoyez régulièrement la chaise avec un chiffon humide pour enlever la saleté et les débris.

2 Vérifiez et serrez toutes les vis et tous les boulons périodiquement pour assurer la stabilité.

4 Lubrifiez les pièces mobiles avec un lubrifiant approprié pour assurer un fonctionnement fluide.

5
N’essayez jamais de modifier la chaise à gravité zéro de quelque manière que ce soit. Une utilisation 
incorrecte peut provoquer des accidents et des blessures.

Fr:  santé et sécurité

1
N’essayez jamais de modifier la chaise à gravité zéro de quelque manière que ce soit. Une utilisation 
incorrecte peut provoquer des accidents et des blessures.

2

3

Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Les enfants et les animaux doivent être surveillés en permanence pour 
s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec la chaise à gravité zéro.

4

Faites preuve de soin et d’attention en tout temps avec ce produit. La négligence invite les accidents. 
N’utilisez pas la chaise à gravité zéro sur un sol inégal.

N’utilisez pas la chaise à gravité zéro si une partie est endommagée.
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Fr:  légal

INFORMATIONS SUR L'ÉLIMINATION Veuillez recycler là où des installations 
existent. Consultez votre autorité locale pour obtenir des conseils sur le 

recyclage.

SERVICE CLIENTÈLE Si vous rencontrez des difficultés à utiliser ce produit et 
avez besoin de soutien, veuillez contacter support@vonhaus.com

GARANTIE Pour enregistrer votre produit et savoir si vous êtes éligible à une 
garantie prolongée gratuite, veuillez aller sur www.vonhaus.com/warranty. 

Veuillez conserver un reçu de preuve d'achat ou un relevé comme preuve de la 
date d'achat. La garantie s'applique uniquement si le produit est utilisé 

exclusivement de la manière indiquée dans la page des avertissements de ce 
manuel et que toutes les autres instructions ont été suivies avec précision. Tout 

abus du produit ou la manière dont il est utilisé invalidera la garantie.

RETOURS Les marchandises retournées ne seront pas acceptées à moins 
qu'elles ne soient reconditionnées dans leur emballage d'origine et 

accompagnées d'un formulaire de retour pertinent et complété. Ceci n'affecte 
pas vos droits statutaires. Aucun droit n'est accordé en vertu de cette garantie à 

une personne acquérant l'appareil d'occasion ou à des fins commerciales ou 
communautaires.

DROITS D'AUTEUR Tous les éléments de ce manuel d'instructions sont protégés 
par le droit d'auteur de DOMU Brands. Toute utilisation non autorisée peut 
violer les lois mondiales sur le droit d'auteur, les marques de commerce et 

autres.
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MERCI
Merci d'avoir acheté votre produit/appareil.

Représentant autorisé :
Service de représentant autorisé

vous pouvez nous contacter à 77 Camden Street Lower
support@vonhaus.com Dublin, D02 XE80, Irlande

VonHaus est une marque déposée de DOMU Brands Ltd.
Fabriqué en Chine pour DOMU Brands. M24 2RW.

Si vous avez besoin d'assistance supplémentaire pour votre 
achat,

3
Pourquoi ma chaise zéro gravité ne se verrouille-t-elle pas en place ? Assurez-vous que le 
mécanisme de verrouillage est propre et exempt de débris. Si le problème persiste, le mécanisme de 
verrouillage peut devoir être remplacé.

Fr:  dépannage

1
Pourquoi ma chaise zéro gravité ne s’incline-t-elle pas correctement ? Assurez-vous que le 
mécanisme de verrouillage est complètement engagé et qu’il n’y a pas d’obstructions empêchant la 
chaise de s’incliner.

2
Pourquoi ma chaise zéro gravité fait-elle un bruit de grincement ? Vérifiez s’il y a des vis ou des 
boulons desserrés et appliquez un lubrifiant sur les pièces mobiles si nécessaire.
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3
(A) Stellen Sie den Stuhl aufrecht auf die Beine, mit dem Kissen nach vorne, und bewegen Sie den 
Klappverriegelungsgriff in die ENTRIEGELTE Position.

 De:Wie benutzen

1
Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige 
Referenz auf.

2
WARNUNG: Der Stuhl hat bewegliche Teile und birgt daher ein Risiko für Fingerquetschungen. Seien 
Sie besonders vorsichtig, insbesondere beim Auf- und Absteigen vom Stuhl.

4
(B,C)Halten Sie die Rückenlehne fest und drücken Sie die Sitzfläche des Stuhls sanft in Richtung 
Boden, bis sowohl die Vorder- als auch die Hinterbeine des Stuhls FEST DEN BODEN BERÜHREN.

5
(D,E) Lehnen Sie sich zurück und drücken Sie die Fußstütze gleichzeitig nach vorne und oben, bis der 
Stuhl in die gewünschte Position geneigt ist. Bewegen Sie den Klappverriegelungsgriff in die 
VERRIEGELTE Position, um die Position zu halten.

6 (F)  Setzen Sie sich sanft in den Stuhl.

7 (G)Stellen Sie beide Füße auf die Fußstütze.

8

(H) Zum ENTRIEGELN bewegen Sie den Klappverriegelungsgriff in die ENTRIEGELTE Position, indem 
Sie ihn nach unten in Richtung Boden drücken.Zum ENTRIEGELN bewegen Sie den 
Klappverriegelungsgriff in die ENTRIEGELTE Position, indem Sie ihn nach unten in Richtung Boden 
drücken.

9
(I)Zum Zusammenklappen halten Sie die Rückenlehne fest und ziehen Sie die Sitzfläche des Stuhls 
sanft in Richtung Rückenlehne, bis beide aufeinander treffen.

10 (J)Verriegeln Sie den Stuhl mit dem Klappverriegelungsgriff.
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3
Lagern Sie den Stuhl an einem trockenen Ort, wenn er nicht verwendet wird, um Rost und Schäden zu 
vermeiden.

 De:Instandhaltung

1
Reinigen Sie den Stuhl regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch, um Schmutz und Ablagerungen zu 
entfernen.

2
Überprüfen und ziehen Sie regelmäßig alle Schrauben und Bolzen an, um die Stabilität zu 
gewährleisten.

4
Schmieren Sie die beweglichen Teile mit einem geeigneten Schmiermittel, um einen reibungslosen 
Betrieb zu gewährleisten.

5
Versuchen Sie niemals, den Zero Gravity Chair in irgendeiner Weise zu modifizieren. Unsachgemäße 
Verwendung kann zu Unfällen und Verletzungen führen.

 De:Gesundheit und Sicherheit

1
Versuchen Sie niemals, den Zero Gravity Chair in irgendeiner Weise zu modifizieren. Unsachgemäße 
Verwendung kann zu Unfällen und Verletzungen führen.

2

3

Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder und Tiere sollten jederzeit beaufsichtigt werden, um 
sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Zero Gravity Chair spielen.

4

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt jederzeit mit der gebotenen Sorgfalt und Aufmerksamkeit. 
Unachtsamkeit führt zu Unfällen. Verwenden Sie den Zero Gravity Chair nicht auf unebenem Boden.

5

Verwenden Sie den Zero Gravity Chair nicht, wenn ein Teil beschädigt ist.

VORSICHT: Seien Sie besonders vorsichtig beim Zusammenklappen/Ausklappen des Zero Gravity 
Chair, da ein potenzielles Risiko für Fingerfallen/Quetschstellen besteht. Seien Sie besonders 
vorsichtig beim Verriegeln/Entriegeln des Klappschlossgriffs. Es besteht ein Risiko für 
Fingerfallen/Quetschstellen.

DOMU BRANDS



DANKE
Vielen Dank für den Kauf Ihres Produkts/Geräts.

Befugter Vertreter:
Befugter Vertretungsdienst

können Sie uns unter 77 Camden Street Lower
support@vonhaus.com kontaktieren. Dublin, D02 XE80, Irland

VonHaus ist eine eingetragene Marke von DOMU Brands Ltd.
Hergestellt in China für DOMU Brands. M24 2RW.

Sollten Sie weitere Unterstützung für Ihren Kauf benötigen,

3
Warum rastet mein Zero Gravity Stuhl nicht ein? Stellen Sie sicher, dass der 
Verriegelungsmechanismus sauber und frei von Schmutz ist. Wenn das Problem weiterhin 
besteht, muss der Verriegelungsmechanismus möglicherweise ersetzt werden.

 De:Fehlerbehebung

1
Warum lässt sich mein Zero Gravity Stuhl nicht richtig zurücklehnen? Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass der Verriegelungsmechanismus vollständig eingerastet ist und dass keine 
Hindernisse das Zurücklehnen des Stuhls verhindern.

2
Warum macht mein Zero Gravity Stuhl ein quietschendes Geräusch? Überprüfen Sie, ob 
Schrauben oder Bolzen locker sind, und tragen Sie bei Bedarf ein Schmiermittel auf die 
beweglichen Teile auf.
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 De:legal

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE Bitte recyceln Sie dort, wo Einrichtungen 
vorhanden sind. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer örtlichen Behörde nach 

Recyclinghinweisen.

KUNDENDIENST Wenn Sie Schwierigkeiten bei der Verwendung dieses 
Produkts haben und Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an 

support@vonhaus.com

GARANTIE Um Ihr Produkt zu registrieren und herauszufinden, ob Sie für eine 
kostenlose erweiterte Garantie berechtigt sind, besuchen Sie 

www.vonhaus.com/warranty. Bitte bewahren Sie einen Kaufnachweis oder eine 
Erklärung als Nachweis des Kaufdatums auf. Die Garantie gilt nur, wenn das 

Produkt ausschließlich gemäß den auf der Warnungsseite dieses Handbuchs 
angegebenen Anweisungen verwendet wird und alle anderen Anweisungen 

genau befolgt wurden. Missbrauch des Produkts oder unsachgemäße 
Verwendung führt zur Ungültigkeit der Garantie.

RÜCKGABEN Zurückgesandte Waren werden nur akzeptiert, wenn sie in 
ihrer Originalverpackung wiederverpackt sind und von einem relevanten 

und ausgefüllten Rücksendeformular begleitet werden. Dies 
beeinträchtigt nicht Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte. Keine Rechte werden im 

Rahmen dieser Garantie einer Person gewährt, die das Gerät gebraucht 
erwirbt oder für kommerzielle oder gemeinschaftliche Zwecke 

verwendet.

URHEBERRECHT Alle Materialien in diesem Handbuch sind 
urheberrechtlich geschützt durch DOMU Brands. Jegliche unbefugte 

Nutzung kann weltweite Urheberrechts-, Marken- und andere Gesetze 
verletzen.
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3
(A) Coloque la silla en posición vertical sobre las patas, con la almohada hacia adelante, y 
mueva la manija de bloqueo plegable a la posición DESBLOQUEADA.

Es: Cómo usar

1
Lea todas las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar y guárdelas para referencia 
futura.

2
ADVERTENCIA: La silla tiene partes móviles y, por lo tanto, presenta un riesgo de 
atrapamiento de dedos/puntos de pellizco. Siempre tenga precaución, especialmente al 
montar y desmontar la silla.

4
(B,C)Sosteniendo el respaldo, empuje suavemente la base del asiento de la silla hacia el 
suelo, hasta que las patas delanteras y traseras de la silla TOQUEN FIRMEMENTE EL 
SUELO.

5
(D,E) Recuéstese y empuje la barra reposapiés hacia adelante y hacia arriba al mismo 
tiempo hasta que la silla se recline en la posición deseada. Mueva la manija de bloqueo 
plegable a la posición BLOQUEADA para mantener la posición.

6 (F) Siéntese suavemente en la silla.

7 (G)Coloque ambos pies en la barra reposapiés.

8

(H) Para DESBLOQUEAR, mueva la manija de bloqueo plegable a la posición 
DESBLOQUEADA presionándola hacia el suelo.Para DESBLOQUEAR, mueva la manija de 
bloqueo plegable a la posición DESBLOQUEADA presionándola hacia el suelo.

9
(I)Para plegar, sosteniendo el respaldo, tire suavemente de la base del asiento de la silla 
hacia el respaldo, hasta que ambos se encuentren.

10 (J)Bloquee la silla con la manija de bloqueo plegable.
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3 Guarde la silla en un lugar seco cuando no esté en uso para evitar el óxido y los daños.

Es: mantenimiento

1
Limpie regularmente la silla con un paño húmedo para eliminar la suciedad y los 
escombros.

2 Verifique y apriete todos los tornillos y pernos periódicamente para asegurar la estabilidad.

4
Lubrique las partes móviles con un lubricante adecuado para asegurar un funcionamiento 
suave.

5
Nunca intente modificar la silla de gravedad cero de ninguna manera. El uso inadecuado 
puede causar accidentes y lesiones.

Es: salud y seguridad

1
Nunca intente modificar la silla de gravedad cero de ninguna manera. El uso inadecuado 
puede causar accidentes y lesiones.

2

3

Este producto no es un juguete. Los niños y los animales deben ser supervisados en todo 
momento para asegurarse de que no jueguen con la silla de gravedad cero.

4

Use el debido cuidado y atención en todo momento con este producto. La negligencia 
invita a los accidentes. No use la silla de gravedad cero en terrenos irregulares.

5

No use la silla de gravedad cero si alguna parte está dañada.

¿Por qué mi silla de gravedad cero no se reclina correctamente? Asegúrese de que el 
mecanismo de bloqueo esté completamente enganchado y que no haya obstrucciones 
que impidan que la silla se recline.
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GRACIAS
Gracias por comprar su producto/electrodoméstico. Representante autorizado:

Si necesita más asistencia con su compra, Servicio de representante autorizado
puede contactarnos en 77 Camden Street Lower
support@vonhaus.com Dublín, D02 XE80, Irlanda

VonHaus es una marca registrada de DOMU Brands Ltd.
Fabricado en China para DOMU Brands. M24 2RW.

3
¿Por qué mi silla de gravedad cero no se bloquea en su lugar? Asegúrese de que el 
mecanismo de bloqueo esté limpio y libre de escombros. Si el problema persiste, es 
posible que sea necesario reemplazar el mecanismo de bloqueo.

Es: solución de problemas

1
¿Por qué mi silla de gravedad cero no se reclina correctamente? Asegúrese de que el 
mecanismo de bloqueo esté completamente enganchado y que no haya obstrucciones 
que impidan que la silla se recline.

2
¿Por qué mi silla de gravedad cero hace un ruido chirriante? Verifique si hay tornillos o 
pernos sueltos y aplique un lubricante a las partes móviles si es necesario.
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Es:legal

INFORMACIÓN DE ELIMINACIÓN Por favor, recicle donde existan instalaciones. 
Consulte con su autoridad local para obtener consejos sobre reciclaje.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE Si tiene dificultades para usar este producto y necesita ayuda, 
comuníquese con support@vonhaus.com

GARANTÍA Para registrar su producto y averiguar si califica para una garantía extendida 
gratuita, visite www.vonhaus.com/warranty. Guarde un comprobante de compra o un 
extracto como prueba de la fecha de compra. La garantía solo se aplica si el producto 
se utiliza exclusivamente de la manera indicada en la página de advertencias de este 
manual y se han seguido con precisión todas las demás instrucciones. El abuso del 

producto o la forma en que se utiliza invalidará la garantía.

DEVOLUCIONES No se aceptarán productos devueltos a menos que estén 
reempaquetados en su embalaje original y acompañados de un formulario de 

devolución relevante y completo. Esto no afecta sus derechos legales. No se otorgan 
derechos en virtud de esta garantía a una persona que adquiera el electrodoméstico de 

segunda mano o para uso comercial o comunitario.

DERECHOS DE AUTOR Todos los materiales de este manual de instrucciones están 
protegidos por derechos de autor de DOMU Brands. Cualquier uso no autorizado puede 

infringir las leyes de derechos de autor, marcas comerciales y otras leyes en todo el 
mundo.
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3
(A) Posizionare la sedia in piedi sulle gambe, con il cuscino rivolto in avanti, e spostare la maniglia di 
blocco pieghevole in posizione SBLOCCATA.

It:  Come utilizzare

1
Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservarle per riferimento 
futuro.

2
AVVERTENZA: La sedia ha parti mobili e quindi comporta un rischio di intrappolamento delle 
dita/punti di pizzicamento. Prestare sempre attenzione, soprattutto durante il montaggio e lo 
smontaggio della sedia.

4
(B,C)Tenendo lo schienale, spingere delicatamente la base del sedile della sedia verso il pavimento, 
fino a quando entrambe le gambe anteriori e posteriori della sedia TOCCANO SALDAMENTE IL 
PAVIMENTO.

5
(D,E) Appoggiarsi all’indietro e spingere la barra poggiapiedi in avanti e verso l’alto 
contemporaneamente fino a quando la sedia si reclina nella posizione desiderata. Spostare la 
maniglia di blocco pieghevole in posizione BLOCCATA per mantenere la posizione.

6 (F) Accomodatevi delicatamente sulla sedia.

7 (G)Metti entrambi i piedi sulla barra poggiapiedi.

8

(H) Per SBLOCCARE, spostare la maniglia di blocco pieghevole in posizione SBLOCCATA premendola 
verso il basso verso il pavimento.Per SBLOCCARE, spostare la maniglia di blocco pieghevole in 
posizione SBLOCCATA premendola verso il basso verso il pavimento.

9
(I)Per piegare, tenendo lo schienale, tirare delicatamente la base del sedile della sedia verso lo 
schienale, fino a quando entrambi si incontrano.

10 (J)Bloccare la sedia con la maniglia di blocco pieghevole.
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3 Conservare la sedia in un luogo asciutto quando non in uso per evitare ruggine e danni.

It:  manutenzione

1 Pulire regolarmente la sedia con un panno umido per rimuovere sporco e detriti.

2 Controllare e stringere periodicamente tutte le viti e i bulloni per garantire la stabilità.

4 Lubrificare le parti mobili con un lubrificante adatto per garantire un funzionamento regolare.

5
Non tentare mai di modificare la sedia a gravità zero in alcun modo. L’uso improprio può causare 
incidenti e lesioni.

It:  salute e sicurezza

1
Non tentare mai di modificare la sedia a gravità zero in alcun modo. L’uso improprio può causare 
incidenti e lesioni.

2

3

Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. I bambini e gli animali devono essere sorvegliati in ogni 
momento per garantire che non giochino con la sedia a gravità zero.

4

Usare sempre la dovuta cura e attenzione con questo prodotto. La negligenza invita agli incidenti. 
Non utilizzare la sedia a gravità zero su terreno irregolare.

5

Non utilizzare la sedia a gravità zero se una parte è danneggiata.

ATTENZIONE: Prestare particolare attenzione durante la piegatura/apertura della sedia a gravità zero 
poiché esiste un potenziale rischio di intrappolamento/schiacciamento delle dita. Prestare 
particolare attenzione durante il bloccaggio/sbloccaggio della maniglia di blocco pieghevole. 
Presenta un rischio di intrappolamento/schiacciamento delle dita.
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GRAZIE
Grazie per l'acquisto del tuo prodotto/elettrodomestico.

puoi contattarci all'indirizzo 77 Camden Street Lower
support@vonhaus.com Dublino, D02 XE80, Irlanda

VonHaus è un marchio registrato di DOMU Brands Ltd.
Prodotto in Cina per DOMU Brands. M24 2RW.

Se hai bisogno di ulteriore assistenza per il tuo acquisto,
Servizio di rappresentante autorizzato

Rappresentante autorizzato:

3
Perché la mia sedia a gravità zero non si blocca in posizione? Assicurarsi che il meccanismo di 
bloccaggio sia pulito e privo di detriti. Se il problema persiste, potrebbe essere necessario sostituire 
il meccanismo di

It:  risoluzione dei problemi

1
Perché la mia sedia a gravità zero non si reclina correttamente? Assicurarsi che il meccanismo di 
bloccaggio sia completamente inserito e che non vi siano ostruzioni che impediscano alla sedia di 
reclinarsi.

2
Perché la mia sedia a gravità zero fa un rumore stridente? Controllare che non vi siano viti o bulloni 
allentati e applicare un lubrificante alle parti mobili se necessario.
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It:  legale

INFORMAZIONI SULLA DISPOSIZIONE Si prega di riciclare dove esistono strutture. 
Consulta l'autorità locale per ottenere consigli sul riciclaggio.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI Se stai riscontrando difficoltà nell'utilizzo di questo prodotto e hai 
bisogno di supporto, contatta support@vonhaus.com

GARANZIA Per registrare il tuo prodotto e verificare se sei idoneo a una garanzia estesa 
gratuita, visita www.vonhaus.com/warranty. Conserva una prova d'acquisto o una 
dichiarazione come prova della data di acquisto. La garanzia si applica solo se il 

prodotto viene utilizzato esclusivamente nel modo indicato nella pagina degli 
avvertimenti di questo manuale e se tutte le altre istruzioni sono state seguite con 

precisione. L'abuso del prodotto o il modo in cui viene utilizzato invaliderà la garanzia.

RESI Le merci restituite non saranno accettate a meno che non siano ripacchettate nella 
confezione originale e accompagnate da un modulo di reso pertinente e completo. Ciò 

non pregiudica i tuoi diritti legali. Nessun diritto è riconosciuto in base a questa garanzia 
a chi acquista l'elettrodomestico di seconda mano o per uso commerciale o 

comunitario.

DIRITTI D'AUTORE Tutti i materiali in questo manuale di istruzioni sono protetti da 
copyright di DOMU Brands. Qualsiasi utilizzo non autorizzato potrebbe violare le leggi 

mondiali sul copyright, sui marchi e su altri diritti.

DOMU BRANDS


	Cover & contact
	assemebly
	How to use
	Maintenance & H&s
	Legal
	Trouble Shooting & ty
	How to use (F)
	Maintenance & H&s (F)
	Legal (F)
	Trouble Shooting & ty (F)
	How to use (G)
	Maintenance & H&s (G)
	Trouble Shooting & ty (G)
	Legal (G)
	How to use (S)
	Maintenance & H&s (S)
	Trouble Shooting & ty (S)
	Legal (S)
	How to use (I)
	Maintenance & H&s (I)
	Trouble Shooting & ty (I)
	Legal (S) (I)



